US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: InHand Networks, Inc.

FRN: 0033467796

Contact Name: Zeming Wang

Address: 43671 Trade Center Place, Suite 100, Dulles, VA 20166Telephone No: 708-571-3148

Email: Zeming.wang@inhandnetworks.com

Applicant:

Company name: Beijing InHand Networks Technology Co., Ltd.

Product Description: InVehicle Gateway

Grantee code: 2AANY FCC ID: 2AANYVG710U FRN: 0022847826 Contact Name: Jichi Gu

Address: Room 501, floor 5, building 3, yard 18, ziyue road, chaoyang district, Beijing

Telephone No: 15281366255 Email: gujc@inhand.com.cn

Beijing InHand Networks Technology Co., Ltd. certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [InHand Networks, Inc] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Beijing InHand Networks Technology Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [InHand Networks, Inc] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause $\S 2.911$.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024-3-5

Applicant's Name: Jichi Gu	US Agent's Name: Zeming Wang
Title: Certification Engineer	Title: Product Manager
Signature: JiMi GW	Signature: Zewing Wang